fn accardance with ach
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of Q}j g,
the Insolvency (England /{_B
fx Wales) Rules 2016 and

secronsssassore  NOtiCe of statement of affairs Companies House

Insolvency Act 1986.

se
b
«
a
W
':l_: *ABKNSVGY*
A23 16/12/2019 #219
COMPANIES HOUSE
Company details
Company number o 8 B B p B 0 9 - FIing i this form
Please complete in typescript or in
Company name in full A Matter of Security Limited bold black capitals.
E [iquidator’s name
full farenama(s) Darren
Surname Edwards
H Dquidator's address
be .
Building name/number 40a Station Road
Street :
Upminster
Post town
County/Region
y/Reg Essex
Postcode R|M‘1141 [Z[T[R
Counftry
H [iquidator's name g
Full forename(s) @ Other liquidator
Usethissectiontotellusabout
Surname another liquidator.
E Ciquidator’s address o
Building name/number .Other Tiquidator
Usethissectiontotellusabout
Street another liguidator.
Post town
County/Region
Postcode
Country

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQO2

Notice of statement of affairs

Date

Date of statement of affairs

Bl [ Talelals

™

Statement of affairs

| attach:

[0 Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 35{1A} of the
Insolvency Act 1986

I{ Statement of affairs by a director under section $9{1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

g Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liguidator's signature

Signature

X J),_,__,Q_:D

Signature date

tfe l1l2 [plol1k

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQO2

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

Youdonothavetogiveanycontactinformation, butif
youdoitwillhelp CompaniesHouseifthereisa query
ontheform.The contactinformationyougivewillbe
visible to searchers of the public record.

Darren Edwards

Aspect Plus Limited

40a Station Road

Upminster

Essex

Postrode R M 1 4 2 T R

DX

0800 988 1897

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[1 Thecompany name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

{1 You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

n Important information

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

u Further information

Forfurtherinformation please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visitthe
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.6




Rule 4.34-CVL Form 4.19

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of A Matter of Security Limited

on the 29 November 2019 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

I believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name

Signed

Dated \—) \D

LN A A

gSignature LQ \8 Date  29.11.19_
s ~—_ )




A Matter of Security Limited
A~ Summary of Assets

Assets

NIL

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

9Signature \ B
N

Book Value £

Estimated to Realise £

NIL

NIL

Date 29.11.19

NIL




A1 — Summary of ahilities

I Estimated to Realise £

Estimated toial assets available for preferential creditors NIL
{carried from page A)
Preferential creditors
None (0)
Total Preferential Claim (0)
Estimated deficiency / surplus as regards preferential creditors: 0
Total assets available to unsecured creditors NIL
Unsecured non-preferential claims
HM Revenue & Customs - VAT (31,000)
Trade Creditor (10,252)
Lloyds Bank plc {8,000)
Plan A Accountants (1,000)

(48,252)
Estimated deficiency as regards non-preferential creditors (48,252)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary (2)

(2)

Estimated total deficiency as regards members (48,254)

9Signature ® 8 Date 291119



6L LL'6¢2

21801

@J m /J«J : aimeubls

o 00252873 [ stejol |
. . X8883 ‘O3JF $LND X888 ‘plojluoy
0 0oooo’ts _ 'peoy SBUIY /9}-E9) ‘8SNOH AWy *I00}4 puZ SHIELNOI0Y ¥ ueid
5 00°000°93 _ YVE LY X9SST ‘PIOJUIOY ‘a0EId 1ONIEN ) ofd siueg spAorT |
et Maz
a 0075013 L LNE XSEnS 1San 'BUILHOM *PEOY SqLIOSUIES |7 BOUBLLY 8210AU} DESH
; _ 00000' 163 Gyl 521 'loodienr] eaig sauser |

‘IBNOH LeBay oo YWis Wy ASUBASU [BUOTEN

SLUIOISND) R SNURASY, s@

3 uanlb
- funoas Ajunoas
10 BTEA ateqd 1031paJo Aq piay Ajunaas Aue Jo siiejeq | 1ap jo unowy (apoojsod Ujim) SSaIppy | JUBWIIEID 10 J0}PaID JO SIUEN

‘uoissassad s Auedwoo ayy ul Apadoud 8o e)i Jo uonuaal BuiLBia SI0)PalD PUB SBDIAISS I0 spoob jo Alddns
ay 10 9aUBApE Ul pled sjunowe Bukueo sisuo)sno pue sjuswasibe sfes [euonipuca 10 Buises| |a1eyD ‘aseyoInd-ally Japun s10)paio Aue ANUSPI pUB S:0)PaIC 8 SPNDUIISNW oA 810N

SHOLIIIHD ANVJWOD
g



Bl LL6C 81eq

. m\ / IWW ainjeudiq

s IP Aeupio | ©3p vLIND X9SST ‘piojoy ‘Peoy sBupy /9}-691 ‘8SnoH ALY J00|4 pUZ of _ Aayeg Aaqoy |
m 0013 P AeupIn _ DY ¥IIND XO8S3 "PIOLUIOY ‘pecy sBuly /91-£9] ‘8SNoH AWOY ‘0014 puZ o ﬁ Aoleg >BE
- daquuaw
. o)sod UM} ssalppy 10 I3pjoyaleys JO awepN
BUILWIO saieys Jo "oN aleyg jo adA] (apo 1
SN{EA °7ITON uss SHITANIN ANVANCD

)



